Compensatory afforestation will be carried out over Degraded Forest land (DFL) upon 15
ha of  land  in  Comp  No.  19b/D,  Range  Dachhan,  Marwah  Forest  Division,  Tehsil
Marwah,  District  Kishtwar,  as  per  proposed CA scheme,  at  a  cost  of   28,44,435/-₹
(Twenty-eight lakh forty-four thousand four hundred thirty-five only) provided by the
user agency.

iv. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central
Government. 

v. The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project
proposal.

vi.